(k) Comparative information

Prior period reclassification

Comparative information is reclassified to conform to changes in presentation in the current year.

During the preparation of the Bank’s financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2013,

management made certain reclassifications affecting the corresponding figures to conform to the

presentation of financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2013.

“Shinhan Bank Kazakhstan” JSC

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2013

19

3 Significant accounting policies, continued

(k) Comparative information, continued

Prior period reclassification, continued

In the statement of financial position as at 31 December 2012 mandatory reserve with the NBRK

of KZT 198,661 thousand was reclassified to cash and cash equivalents. Management believes

that this presentation is more appropriate presentation in accordance with IFRS. The effect of

reclassifications on the corresponding figures can be summarised as follows:

KZT’000

As

reclassified

Effect of

reclassifications

As previously

reported

Statement of financial position as at

31 December 2012

Cash and cash equivalents 4,458,083 198,661 4,259,422

Mandatory reserve with the National Bank of the

Republic of Kazakhstan - (198,661) 198,661

Statement of cash flows for the year ended

31 December 2012

Mandatory reserve with the National Bank of the

Republic of Kazakhstan - (77,534) 77,534

Cash flows from operating activities 744,773 (77,534) 822,307

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 740,706 (77,534) 818,240

Cash and cash equivalents as at the beginning of

the year 3,679,066 276,195 3,402,871

Cash and cash equivalents as at the end of the

year 4,458,083 198,661 4,259,422

The above reclassifications do not impact the Bank’s results or equity.

(l) New standards and interpretations not yet adopted

A number of new standards, amendments to standards and interpretations are not yet effective as

at 31 December 2013, and are not applied in preparing these financial statements. Of these

pronouncements, potentially the following will have an impact on the financial position and

performance. The Bank plans to adopt these pronouncements when they become effective.

• IFRS 9 Financial Instruments will be effective for annual periods beginning on or after 1

January 2015. The new standard is to be issued in phases and is intended ultimately to replace

[…]

KZT  USD  KZT  USD

Interest bearing assets

Cash and cash equivalents

   - Placements with the NBRK with original

maturity less than three months -  -  0.7  -

   - Placements with other banks with original

maturity less than three months 0.10  -  0.3  -

Loans to banks 5.38  -  5.4  -

Available-for-sale financial assets 5.01  -  4.0

Loans to customers 8.91  2.97  8.4  3.0

Held-to-maturity investments 5.48  -  5.5  -

Interest bearing liabilities

Deposits and balances from banks

  - Term deposits -  1.25  -  -

Current accounts and deposits from customers

  - Term deposits 5.42  1.48  5.00  -

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The management of interest rate risk based on interest rate gap analysis is supplemented by

monitoring the sensitivity of financial assets and liabilities. An analysis of sensitivity of the

Bank’s profit or loss and equity (net of taxes) to changes in interest rates (repricing risk) based on

a simplified scenario of a 100 basis point (bp) symmetrical fall or rise in all yield curves and

positions of interest-bearing assets and liabilities existing as at 31 December 2013 and 2012 is as

follows:

 2013  2012

Profit  or loss

KZT’000

Equity

KZT’000

Profit  or loss

KZT’000

Equity

KZT’000

100 bp parallel fall  (19,974) (19,974) (34,585) (34,585)

100 bp parallel rise 19,974 19,974 34,585 34,585

An analysis of sensitivity of profit or loss and equity as a result of changes in the fair value of

financial assets available-for-sale due to changes in the interest rates based on positions existing

as at 31 December 2013 and 2012 and a simplified scenario of a 100 basis point (bp) symmetrical

fall or rise in all yield curves is as follows:

 2013  2012

Profit or loss

KZT’000

Equity

KZT’000

Profit or loss

KZT’000

Equity

KZT’000

100 bp parallel fall  - 230,683 - 125,368

100 bp parallel rise - (204,898) - (115,433)

“Shinhan Bank Kazakhstan” JSC

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2013